Equity attributable to owners of the Company 549.8 487.4 539.8

Non-controlling interests 11.7 12.5 13.6

Total equity 561.5 499.9 553.4

Total liabilities and equity 1,338.1 1,413.8 1,388.1

Mar 2022 Mar 2023 Mar 2024

Equity ratio (%) 41.1 34.5 38.9

Equity ratio  for company rating (%) 44.8 37.9 42.4

D/E ratio 0.82 1.17 0.97

FOREX Impact on Revenue and Operating Profit

36© KONICA MINOLTA

［FOREX：¥］
［Impact, Sensitivity：¥ billions］

*1 European currency: Currencies used in Europe including EUR/GBP
*2 FOREX Sensitivity: FOREX impact at ¥1 change (annual)

FY22 FY23

12M 12M Revenue OP Revenue OP

USD 135.47 144.62 +28.1 - 0.1 +3.0 - 0.1

EUR 140.97 156.80 +26.2 +10.0 +1.7 +0.4

GBP 163.15 181.76 +4.5 +0.0 +0.2 +0.1

European Currency*1 - - +33.4 +10.3 +2.4 +0.7

CNY 19.75 20.14 +1.1 +0.3 +3.1 +1.0

Other - - +4.6 +0.5 - -

Exchange contract effect - - - - 0.3 - -

Total - - +67.2 +10.8 - -

YoY Impact FX Sensitivity*2

37© KONICA MINOLTA

FY2023 Performance｜Revenue and Profit by Segment YoY

*1 FY2022 results(after adjustment) are the amount after rearrangement of FORXAI and adjustment for head-office expenses

[¥ billions]

FY22 12M YoY w/o FOREX FY22 12M YoY w/o FOREX FY22 Q4 YoY w/o FOREX FY22 Q4 YoY w/o FOREX

Digital Workplace 614.9 600.3 +2% -4% 600.3 +2% -4% 164.3 163.1 +1% -9% 163.1 +1% -9%

Professional Print 263.4 252.6 +4% -2% 252.6 +4% -2% 73.7 67.7 +9% -2% 67.7 +9% -2%

Healthcare 139.0 137.8 +1% -3% 137.8 +1% -3% 40.5 40.9 -1% -8% 40.9 -1% -8%

Industry 139.6 137.5 +1% -2% 137.1 +2% -2% 38.0 36.9 +3% -3% 36.6 +4% -2%

Corporate, etc. 3.1 2.1 +47% +47% 2.6 +19% +19% 1.6 0.7 +120% +119% 1.0 +61% +61%

Company overall 1,160.0 1,130.4 +3% -3% 1,130.4 +3% -3% 318.0 309.4 +3% -6% 309.4 +3% -6%

FY22 12M YoY w/o FOREX FY22 12M YoY w/o FOREX FY22 Q4 YoY w/o FOREX FY22 Q4 YoY w/o FOREX

Digital Workplace 32.7 5% 18.5 +77% +43% 30.7 +7% -14% 12.2 7% 11.0 +11% -4% 14.0 -13% -25%

Professional Print 13.8 5% 18.1 -24% -47% 15.1 -8% -36% 5.0 7% 6.4 -23% -49% 5.7 -13% -43%

Healthcare -6.6 - -7.7 - - -7.0 - - -1.1 - 1.0 - - 1.1 - -

Industry 12.4 9% 19.1 -35% -41% 21.7 -43% -48% 3.3 9% 4.8 -32% -42% 5.5 -40% -48%

Corporate, etc. -26.3 - -18.2 - - -30.7 - - -5.6 - -4.5 - - -7.5 - -

Company overall 26.0 2% 29.7 -13% -49% 29.7 -13% -49% 13.8 4% 18.8 -26% -46% 18.8 -26% -46%

FY22 12M YoY w/o FOREX FY22 12M YoY w/o FOREX FY22 Q4 YoY w/o FOREX FY22 Q4 YoY w/o FOREX

Digital Workplace 33.0 5% 9.3 +256% +187% 21.5 +53% +24% 13.3 8% 7.8 +71% +49% 10.8 +24% +8%

Professional Print 11.6 4% 16.6 -30% -55% 13.6 -14% -44% 2.8 4% 5.4 -48% -79% 4.7 -40% -75%

Healthcare -1.3 - -112.2 - - -111.5 - - 4.6 11% -102.7 - - -102.5 - -

Industry 9.4 7% 10.8 -13% -23% 13.5 -30% -39% 2.4 6% -3.3 - - -2.6 - -

Corporate, etc. -26.6 - -19.6 - - -32.1 - - -5.7 - -5.8 - - -8.8 - -

Company overall 26.1 2% -95.1 - - -95.1 - - 17.5 6% -98.5 - - -98.5 - -

vs FY22 vs FY22　After adjustment *1

Business Contribution

Profit
FY23 12M rate

vs FY22 vs FY22　After adjustment *1

FY23 Q4 rate
vs FY22

Revenue FY23 12M
vs FY22 vs FY22　After adjustment *1

FY23 Q4

vs FY22　After adjustment *1

FY23 Q4 rate
vs FY22 vs FY22　After adjustment *1

Operating Profit FY23 12M rate
vs FY22 vs FY22　After adjustment *1

Quarterly Financial Results by Segments：Revenue

38© KONICA MINOLTA

[¥ billions]

*FY2022 results are the amount after rearrangement of FOXAI and adjustment for head-office expenses

[Revenue] Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 total

Digital Workplace 128.9 149.6 158.7 163.1 600.3 143.3 151.2 156.1 164.3 614.9